

GAHC010257722022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/782/2022

MD. AHEDUL HUSSAIN
S/O- LATE ABDUL SAMAD, R/O- VILLAGE RANGIA WARD NO-2 (KURIARA
PATH),
P.O AND P.S- RANGIA, DIST- KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

BIJOYA CHOUDHURY AND 3 ORS
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, SECONDARY EDUCATION
DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY.-06.

2:S.N CHOUDHURY
THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-06.

3:MAMTA HOJAI
THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:JAYANTA THAKURIA
AES
INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
NALBARI DISTRICT CIRCLE
NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN-78133

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. A TALUKDAR
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

ORDER

22-12-2022

List this matter on **04.01.2023** reflecting the name of Standing counsel, Secondary Education Department under the respondent column in the cause list.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant